
PrEP Awareness Campaign Community Partner Sites: 
 
Iris House Inc. NJ i-Matter program, www.irishouse.org 
Serving Plainfield, Elizabeth, Newark, Irvington, and East Orange (Union & Essex 
County) 
Office # 908.561.5057 
Email: info@irishouse.org 

 
Early Intervention Program, Trinitas Regional Medical Center-RWJBarnabas Health, 
www.rwjbh.org 
Serving Elizabeth, NJ – Union County 
Office # 908-994-7186 
Mobile # 862-250-3235 
Email: Juan.Ortiz@rwjbh.org 

 
Rutgers ID Practice, https://linktr.ee/RutgersIDP 
Servicing Essex, Union, Middlesex, Monmouth, Hudson, Passaic & Bergen Counties 
Office # 973-972-1525 
Mobile # 973-986-9471 
Email: Cool@njms.rutgers.edu 
 
The Smith Center for Infectious Disease and Urban Health  
https:// smithcenternj.org/ 
Serving Essex County  
Office # 862 772-7822 
Email: aboyd.smithctr@gmail.com 

 
Hoboken Family Planning, www.hobfamplan.org  
Serving Hudson County 
Union City Office # (201) 319-9200 
Hoboken Office # (201) 963-0300 
West New York Office # (201) 866-8071 
 
Elixir Program, www.PROCEEDINC.COM 
Serving Newark & Irvington (Essex County), Elizabeth & Plainfield (Union County) 
Office # 908-469-3200 
Mobile # 908-666-2374 
Email: Mildred Diaz, mdiaz@proceedinc.com or Rafael Kaipa, rkaipa@proceedinc.com 
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Hyacinth Foundation PrEP Program, www.hyacinth.org 
Serving Newark, Paterson & Trenton 
Office # 732-543-3104 
Email: aflores@hyacinth.org 
 
North Hudson Community Action Corporation, https://nhcac.org/ 
Serving Union City, West New York, Jersey City, Secaucus, Harrison, Passaic, 
Englewood, Garfield & Hackensack (Hudson, Bergen, Passaic Counties)  
Office # 201-210-0200 (For appointments and information) 
Email: NorthHudsonPrep@nhcac.org 
 
CAPCO's RISE Program (Realizing Individual Successes for Everyone), 
capcoresource.wordpress.com 
Serving Bergen & Passaic Counties  
Office # 973-742-6742 
Mobile # 201-815-6583 
Email: eflannory.capco@outlook.com 
 

AtlantiCare Health Services, Federally Qualified Health Center, 
https://www.atlanticare.org/ 
Serving Atlantic & Cape May Counties 
Office # 609-441-2104 
Email: Kwilkin@atlanticare.org 
 
Oasis Harm Reduction Center, South Jersey AIDS Alliance,  
https://southjerseyaidsalliance.org/ 
Serving Atlantic County 
Office # 609-572-1929 
Email: babetter@sjaids.org 
 
Henry J. Austin Health Center, https://henryjaustin.org/ 
Serving Trenton 
Office # 609-278–5900 
Email: Marcea Patterson, marcea.patterson@henryjaustin.org & Jayramar Ortiz, 
jayramar.ortiz@henryjaustin.org 
 
Cooper Early Intervention Program, Center for Comprehensive Health, Cooper 
University Health Care, Center for Comprehensive Health | Cooper University Health 
Care 
Serving Camden, Burlington, and Gloucester Counties 
Office # 856-963-3715 
Email: Luis Roman, Roman-Luis@cooperhealth.edu & Keyandria Jenkins, Jenkins-
Keyandria@cooperhealth.edu 
 
Camden Area Health Education Center (AHEC), http://www.camden-ahec.org/ 
Serving Camden  
Office # 856-963-2432 
Email: info@camden-ahec.org 
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Jefferson Primary and Specialty Care - Infectious Disease, Jefferson Health, 
Infectious Diseases | Jefferson Health 
Serving New Jersey 
For PrEP services at the Voorhees & Sewell, NJ locations: 

• Office # 856-566-3190  
• Email: sxc906@jefferson.edu 

 
Jefferson Pride Care, Jefferson Health, Jefferson Pride Care | Jefferson Health 
Serving South Jersey 
Office # 856-414-8758 
Email: Corey.Nedev@Jefferson.edu 
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